FORM PTO-1595	
MAY 1 9 1999 PECORDATION PATE	U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCON FORM COVER SHEET Patons and Trademark Off NTS ONLY . 19 . 19 . 19 . 19 . 19 . 19 . 19 . 1
To the Honorable Commissions of Patents and Tomarks. Please record the atta	ched original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rob MENARD; Paul STREATCH; Roger MacLEAN and Jim REED	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Telexis Corporation Internal address:
	no
3. Nature of Conveyance	Street Address Tower 2, 5th Floor
X Assignment	555 Legget Drive
Security Agreement	City Kanata State ONT ZIP K2K 2X3
Other	country: Canada
Execution Date: 24-February-1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes X no
Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is: 05 - 24 - 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/242,328	
00/2 (2/020	101044283
Additional numb	pers attached? yes X no
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Marks & Clerk Internal Address: P.O.Box 957	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Station B	X Enclosed
Smita 1280	X Authorized to charge any deficiency to deposit account
Streete Address : Suite 1380 55 Metcalfe Street	
City: Ottawa Province: Ontario ZIP K1P 5S7	
Country: Canada	8. Deposit Account number: 13-1717
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the hest of my knowledge and heliaf the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document	union is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Richard J. Mitchell	17-May-1999
Name of Person Signing	Date Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach t	this portion
Mail documents to be recored with required cover sheet information to:	
Commission of F	Patents and Trademarks
Box Assign Washingtion,	D.C 20251
Box Assign Washingtion,	D.C. 20231
Box Assign Washingtion,	D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 009960 FRAME: 0233

USA

Agent's Docket No. 96498-US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rob MENARD, Paul STREATCH, Roger MACLEAN and Jim REED, residing at 168 Oakridge Boulevard, Nepean, Ontario K2G 2V2 Canada; P.O. Box 1196, Richmond, Ontario KOA 2ZO Canada; 90 Saint Claire Avenue, Nepean, Ontario K2G 2A6 Canada and 26 Shepherds Glen Avenue, Kanata, Ontario K2M 2M9 Canada, respectively, have invented improvements in CENTRALIZED BROADCAST CHANNEL REAL-TIME SEARCH SYSTEM for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by us even date herewith and

WHEREAS, Telexis Corporation, whose full post office address is Tower 2, 5th Floor, 555 Legget Drive, Kanata, Ontario K2K 2X3 Canada, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries, in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for themselves and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

> PATENT REEL: 009960 FRAME: 0234

Signed at Tales, Knna this 24 day of Fel 1999
Rob MENARD (Witness)
(Witness)
Signed at Telexis, Kanata this 24th day of February 1999 Parl Great the
Paul STREATCH
(Witness)
Signed at Telexis, Kanata this 24" day of February 1999
Roger MACLEAN Robert O (Witness)
Signed at TELEXIS, KANATA this 24 day of FERRIARY 1999
/ Jim REED

RECORDED: 05/19/1999

PATENT REEL: 009960 FRAME: 0235

(Witness)